Minnesota law.
TABLE 3

SENATE AND HOUSE FILES ENACTED AT THE 1991

REGULAR SESSION
Senate Files Senate Files Senate Files

S.F. Chap. | S.F Chap. | S.F Chap
1 370 Lo 285 732 o 61
I 27 391 L 37 T34 .o 34
[ S 43 393 ... 13 762 ... 203
T o s 14 397 e 164 765 ... 301
34 ... 35 417 .o 130 774 o0 286
75 i 21 425 .. ... 229 780 ... ... 267
79 e 6 432 ... 260 782 ... 328
83 ..., 217 437 116 783 ... 344
84 ......... . 215 443 ... e 17 785 ... 296
86 ... ... ... 196 460 ......... ... 123 793 ., 257
100 ............ 351 468 ............. 22 800 ............ 241
106 .. v 4 505 .. 0 307* 804 ............ 310
109 ... ... 281 506 ... ... 336 811 ............ 230
132 .00 e 163 510 ..ot 179 822 ... ... 223
141 ... ..o ae. 15 SIS .o 92 837 .. 228
148 ... 25 520 ... 00t 299 858 ..., 211
154 ... uee 26 525 ..., 279 861 ............ 326
162 ..o vvvnnt. 28 526 .. i 258 880 ............ 256
187 v 148 531 ... 117 885 ... ... . ... 93
204 ... .., 314 550 ... 60 899 . ..., 313
205 ... 283 559 ... .. 302 906 ............ 293
208 ... 333 561 ... .. 200 810 ............ 202
226 e %4 565 ... .., 352 918 . ... . ..., 131
231 e 95 567 o 29 919 . ...l 259
246 ... 11 583 ... 30 928 ..., 316
252 e 33 588 ... 180 931 ..., 303*
254 ... 36 593 L. 83 950 . ... ... 193
269 ... 178 598 L. 298 953 L e 119
274 ... 195 601 ............ 329 958 . 108
286 ... i 59 611 .. ... ... ..... 24 962 ... 194
300, ... 0. 255* 621 ... . ... 343 97, ... ... 213%*
302,000 197 635 ... . 109 998 ... 198
328 ... 129 636 ............ 120 1019 ........... 353
339 ... 40 652 ...t 287 1027 ... ... 242
350 ... 182 691 ... 118 1032 ... 121
351 o 334 707 oo 331 1034 ........... 181
355 ..o 122 2 38 1050 ........... 327
368 ... 56 729 .o 63 1053 ........... 199

*Revisor’s Note: While the governor attempted to veto this chapter, the Ramsey County
District Court found the attempted veto to be invalid,

**While the governor attempted to veto this chapter, it was filed with the secretary of
state with a letter from the secretary of the senate saying that the governor returned it to
the senate after the three-day constitutional requirement.
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Senate Files House Files House Files
S.F. . JE. . F. Chap.

*Revisor’s Note: While the governor attempted to veto this chapter, the Ramsey County
District Court found the attempted veto to be invalid.
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House Files

P
............

126

H.F. Chap.
1509 ........... 158
1550 ... .. ot 125
1584 ........... 341
1592 ........... 133
1631 ........... 345
1655 ........... 350
1657 ... ....... 150
1698 ........... 291
Vetoes
S.F. Chap
268 . ... ..., 218
300............ 255*
449 ..., 222
505..... ...t 307*
539 L. 46
820 ........ ... 216
931 ... . 303*
971 .. e 21 3%
1m52 ... on. .. 284%
1570 oo e e et 246*
H.F. Chap
2 e 335
137 0 iiin 320%
222 e 348%*
304.. .00, 239*
378 132
425 185*
472 .. 41
635 .. i 349*
871 .. .vivnn. 289*
1042 ... ... 261*
1050 . .......... 262*
1086 ........... 127
1310 ......... W 91
1405 ........... 145*
1422 ........... 247
1455 ............ 87
1542 . ... ... ... 236

*Revisor's Note: While the governor attempted to veto this chapter, the Ramsey County
District Court found the attempted veto to be invalid.
**While the governor attempted to veto this chapter, it was filed with the secretary of

state with a letter from the secretary of the senate saying that the governor returned it to
the senate after the three-day constitutional requirement.
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Vetoed Items
Chapter Article Section Clause
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Chapter Article Section - Subd. Clause
298 ...... . I T K 2N All
302 .. e e e Parts
345......... ) S 2 4........ @...00nenn Part
M5......... A 2.0 4........ [(} PN Part
345......... ) 27 e Part
M45......... 1o....... 12 i e Part
45......... 1........ 17000000 I Parts
M45......... | S 19......... K 2P Part
45......... | (R 2 Part
45......... | 23, .. 2 e e Parts
345......... | 23,0, .. K J PP Part
45......... l........ 23,0, 4 e Part
45......... 1o....... 23,000 S e e Part
345.,........ ) IR 24 e e e Part
355 e s 53 e e All
356 . ..., 3o, K 2 Partk**
356 .. ..., looooooa. R 2 e e Part
356 .. .0 | I N 2N Parth®*
356 ... ... | I S.viiein. K J P Parth**
356 ... ... | SN 6......... 3.0, ©.oenee... Part
356......... | S 6.0, [ I @......... Part
356 .. ... | (N D e e e Part
356 ... ... O - 270 All
356 .. .. iun S Part

#*xWhile the governor attempted to veto these items, the attempted vetoes were found invalid
by Ramsey County District Court. At the time of publication, that decision is being appealed.
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